Although not directly relevant to the use of rhBMP-2/ACS in combination with the LT-CAGE Device 
in anterior lumbar spine fusion procedures, supporting safety information also comes from additional 
safety information collected in 13 other clinical studies, 6 of which are ongoing. Six hundred and four 
(604) subjects have received treatment with rhBMP-2 in these additional studies, compared with 716 
subjects who were treated with another device for comparison. These figures are based on the final 
report or last annual report for the various studies. Some of these trials use a different concentration or